

August 07, 2024

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai- 400051  
Scipcode : AXISCADES

The Manager  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001  
Scripcode: 532395

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Further to our letter dated August 06, 2024 on the outcome of the Board meeting, we enclose herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, published today in the Financial Express (English newspaper) and Prajavani (Kannada newspaper).

We request you to kindly take the above on record as per the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully,  
For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

**Sonal Dudani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: A/a

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**  
(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)  
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, INDIA  
Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com



Sr. No.		Particulars	Three months ended			
			30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	22,941.81	21,723.08	23,579.36	81,589.33	
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	2,168.21	1,573.94	2,379.01	5,938.23	
3	Net profit for the period (before tax after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,168.21	1,573.94	2,379.01	5,938.23	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,624.01	1,041.87	1,836.76	4,383.20	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,637.21	625.96	1,903.75	3,876.63	
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	
7	Other equity				28,629.67	
8	Earnings Per Share					
	- Basic (₹) (Not Annualised)	1.62	1.04	1.83	4.37	
	- Diluted (₹) (Not Annualised)	1.62	1.04	1.83	4.37	
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results of the quarter are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.kokuyo.com](http://www.kokuyo.com).
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 August 2024. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon.

For Kokuyo Camlin Limited

Place : MUMBAI  
Dated : 6 August 2024

**Dilip Dandekar**  
Chairman & Non Executive Director

Email address for investors complaints: [investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com](mailto:investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com)

# AXISCADES

## AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India

Website: [www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com) | Email: [info@axiscades.com](mailto:info@axiscades.com) | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

### Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2024	31 Mar. 2024	30 June 2023	31 Mar. 2024
	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total income	23,377.91	26,127.07	21,633.21	96,505.78
EBITDA*	3,104.63	3,233.10	3,296.91	13,035.27
Finance Costs	806.79	1,251.36	2,010.54	5,636.79
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	928.13	951.91	707.66	3,379.12
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	2,422.02	1,592.25	848.07	5,302.41
Share in net loss of associate	(0.74)	(0.30)	-	(0.30)
Exceptional items net	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,421.28	1,591.95	848.07	5,302.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,677.23	898.88	570.90	3,340.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,645.11	988.69	703.69	3,477.25
Equity Share Capital	2,098.94	2,098.94	1,911.50	2,098.94
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	56,437.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	4.07	2.11	1.47	8.40
2. Diluted:	3.77	1.95	1.33	7.74

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter June 30, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 5, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 6, 2024. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company.

- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2024	31 Mar. 2024	30 June 2023	31 Mar. 2024
	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
		(Refer Note 5)		
Total revenue (including other income)	10,633.43	10,105.03	8,129.89	35,786.27
EBITDA*	2,231.84	1,642.14	1,220.00	5,750.02
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,929.97	436.40	(1,098.79)	(616.91)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,525.13	355.96	(798.25)	(396.81)
Total comprehensive income / (loss)	1,518.83	492.83	(756.05)	(434.58)

\* Excluding other income.

- The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

- The above audited financial results of the Company are available on the Company's website ([www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com)) and also on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Place : Bengaluru  
Dated : 06.08.2024

**Arun Krishnamurthi**  
CEO and Managing Director



## KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134196

Registered Office : Mundhwa, PUNE - 411 036 Tel : 91 20 66215000

Website : [www.kalyani-investment.com](http://www.kalyani-investment.com) E-mail : [investor@kalyani-investment.com](mailto:investor@kalyani-investment.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	48.08	298.58	34.81	786.96	48.08	275.38	34.81	740.56
2	Profit for the period (before share of net profits of associate, Exceptional items, tax)	40.17	284.00	28.38	740.74	40.17	260.80	28.38	694.34
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	40.17	284.00	28.38	740.74	56.16	367.33	50.08	912.61
4	Profit for the period after tax	29.69	229.37	20.95	571.91	41.65	291.73	37.19	700.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31,039.33	(3,928.62)	4,162.72	24,405.13	31,051.06	(3,866.68)	4,178.61	24,532.32
6	Equity Share Capital	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65
7	Other Equity				81,066.42				83,001.27
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & diluted (not annualised)	6.80	52.54	4.80	131.01	9.54	66.83	8.52	160.48

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.kalyani-investment.com](http://www.kalyani-investment.com)

For KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Date : August 6, 2024

Place : Pune

Amit B. Kalyani

Chairman



## H.G. INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049

Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342001 Tel.:0291-2515327

Corp. Office: III Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001 Tel.:0141-4106040-41,

Website: [www.hginfra.com](http://www.hginfra.com), Email: [cs@hginfra.com](mailto:cs@hginfra.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Amount in Rs. Million, except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	15,058.81	16,345.09	12,713.41	51,217.44	15,280.39	17,082.64	13,511.58	53,784.79
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	1,896.55	2,117.21	1,602.47	6,124.48	2,245.34	2,518.02	2,027.44	7,217.55
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	1,896.55	2,117.21	1,602.47	7,191.88	2,247.57	2,519.34	2,029.43	7,399.17
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	1,395.39	1,599.55	1,183.80	5,454.88	1,625.65	1,900.34	1,503.85	5,385.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,402.43	1,635.69	1,181.05	5,482.04	1,632.69	1,936.48	1,501.10	5,413.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,241.18	19,838.75	15,819.22	19,838.75	22,838.69	21,204.13	17,376.42	21,204.13
8	Securities Premium Account	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47
9	Net Worth	24,587.36	23,184.93	18,965.40	23,184.93	26,184.87	24,550.31	20,722.60	24,550.31
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	323.33	485.00	970.00	485.00	323.33	485.00	970.00	485.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.25	0.19	0.35	0.19	0.84	0.89	1.02	0.89
13	*Earning Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share) Basic & Diluted **	21.41	24.54	18.16	83.70	24.94	29.16	23.08	82.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.40	3.75	3.53	2.83	2.16	1.67	2.79	1.89
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	14.25	17.32	13.00	12.26	5.75	7.34	5.52	5.06
17	Current Ratio (in times)	1.61	1.68	1.58	1.68	1.73	1.74	1.55	1.74
18	Long Term debt to working capital (in times)	0.10	0.14	0.27	0.14	1.07	0.84	0.67	0.84
19	Bad debts to account receivables ratio (in times)	-	0.01	Nil	0.01	-	0.01	Nil	0.01
20	Current Liability Ratio (in times)	0.90	0.86	0.84	0.86	0.57	0.59	0.71	0.59
21	Total Debt to Total assets (in times)	0.14	0.11	0.18	0.11	0.35	0.31	0.41	0.31
22	Debtor Turnover Ratio (in times)	6.55	7.53	5.83	5.70	8.72	9.86	7.52	7.61
23	Inventory Turnover Ratio (in times)	7.52	8.94	9.73	8.51	7.52	8.94	9.93	8.51
24	Operating Margin (%)	16.16%	16.19%	16.11%	16.05%	20.44%	19.47%	20.78%	19.74%
25	Net Profit Margin (%)	9.27%	9.79%	9.31%	10.65%	10.64%	11.12%	11.13%	10.01%

\* Figures for the quarters are not annualised

Notes:

- The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 05, 2024. As required under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Audit of the aforesaid results.

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financials results are available on Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on company's website at [www.hginfra.com](http://www.hginfra.com)

- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and unaudited published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors

H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Harendra Singh

(Chairman &amp; Managing Director) DIN-00402458

Place: Jaipur

Date: August 05, 2024



## Fusion Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Limited)

CIN: L65100DL1994PLC061287

Registered address : H-1, C Block, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028;

Corporate office : Plot no. 86, Institutional Sector 32, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001;

Contact Person: Deepak Madaan, Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer; Tel.: +91-124-6910500

E-mail: [companysecretary@fusionfin.com](mailto:companysecretary@fusionfin.com); Website: [www.fusionfin.com](http://www.fusionfin.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		June 30, 2024		March 31, 2024	
		2024	2024	2023	2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited*	Unaudited	Audited





## KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hilton House, 48/2, Central Road, M.I.D.C, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.  
CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434; Tel: 91-22-6655 7000; Fax: 91-22-2836 6579;  
E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			
		30.06.2024		31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	22,941.81	21,723.08	23,579.36	81,589.33
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	2,168.21	1,573.94	2,379.01	5,938.23
3	Net profit for the period (before tax after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,168.21	1,573.94	2,379.01	5,938.23
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,624.01	1,041.87	1,836.76	4,383.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,637.21	625.96	1,903.75	3,876.63
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Other equity				28,629.67
8	Earnings Per Share - Basic (₹) (Not Annualised) - Diluted (₹) (Not Annualised)	1.62 1.62 (Not annualised)	1.04 1.04 (Not annualised)	1.83 1.83 (Not annualised)	4.37 4.37

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results of the quarter are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.kokuyocamlin.com](http://www.kokuyocamlin.com).
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 August 2024. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon.

For Kokuyo Camlin Limited

Place : MUMBAI  
Dated : 6 August 2024

Chairman & Non Executive Director

Email address for investors complaints: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com



## AXISCADES

### AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirtoskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India

Website: [www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com) | Email: [info@axiscades.com](mailto:info@axiscades.com) | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

### Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30 June 2024		31 Mar. 2024	
	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total income	23,377.91	26,127.07	21,633.21	96,505.78
EBITDA*	3,104.63	3,233.10	3,296.91	13,035.27
Finance Costs	806.79	1,251.36	2,010.54	5,636.79
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	928.13	951.91	707.66	3,379.12
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	2,422.02	1,592.25	848.07	5,302.41
Share in net loss of associate	(0.74)	(0.30)	-	(0.30)
Exceptional items net	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,421.28	1,591.95	848.07	5,302.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,677.23	898.88	570.90	3,340.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,645.11	988.69	703.69	3,477.25
Equity Share Capital	2,098.94	2,098.94	1,911.50	2,098.94
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	56,437.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	4.07	2.11	1.47	8.40
2. Diluted:	3.77	1.95	1.33	7.74

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter June 30, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 5, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 6, 2024. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company.

- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30 June 2024		31 Mar. 2024	
	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total revenue (including other income)	10,633.43	10,105.03	8,129.89	35,786.27
EBITDA*	2,231.84	1,642.14	1,220.00	5,750.02
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,929.97	436.40	(1,098.79)	(616.91)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,525.13	355.96	(798.25)	(396.81)
Total comprehensive income / (loss)	1,518.83	492.83	(756.05)	(434.58)

\* Excluding other income.

- The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

- The above audited financial results of the Company are available on the Company's website ([www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com)) and also on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Place : Bengaluru

Dated : 06.08.2024

Sd/-  
Arun Krishnamurthi  
CEO and Managing Director



## KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134196  
Registered Office : Mundhwa, PUNE - 411 036 Tel : 91 20 66215000  
Website : [www.kalyani-investment.com](http://www.kalyani-investment.com) E-mail : [investor@kalyani-investment.com](mailto:investor@kalyani-investment.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	48.08	298.58	34.81	786.96	48.08	275.38	34.81	740.56
2	Profit for the period (before share of net profits of associate, Exceptional items, tax)	40.17	284.00	28.38	740.74	40.17	260.80	28.38	694.34
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	40.17	284.00	28.38	740.74	56.16	367.33	50.08	912.61
4	Profit for the period after tax	29.69	229.37	20.95	571.91	41.65	291.73	37.19	700.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31,039.33	(3,928.62)	4,162.72	24,405.13	31,051.06	(3,866.68)	4,178.61	24,532.32
6	Equity Share Capital	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65
7	Other Equity				81,066.42				83,001.27
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & diluted (not annualised)	6.80	52.54	4.80	131.01	9.54	66.83	8.52	160.48

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.kalyani-investment.com](http://www.kalyani-investment.com)

For KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Date : August 6, 2024  
Place : Pune

Amit B. Kalyani  
Chairman



## H.G. INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342001 Tel.:0291-2515327  
Corp. Office: III Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001 Tel.:0141-4106040-41,  
Website: [www.hginfra.com](http://www.hginfra.com), Email: [cs@hginfra.com](mailto:cs@hginfra.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Amount in Rs. Million, except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Refer note 3)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Refer note 3)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	15,058.81	16,345.09	12,713.41	51,217.44	15,280.39	17,082.64	13,511.58	53,784.79
2	"Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	1,896.55	2,117.21	1,802.47	6,124.48	2,245.34	2,518.02	2,027.44	7,217.55
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	1,896.55	2,117.21	1,802.47	7,191.88	2,247.57	2,519.34	2,029.43	7,399.17
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	1,395.39	1,599.55	1,183.80	5,454.88	1,625.65	1,900.34	1,503.85	5,385.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,402.43	1,635.69	1,181.05	5,482.04	1,632.69	1,936.48	1,501.10	5,413.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,241.18	19,838.75	15,619.22	19,838.75	22,838.69	21,204.13	17,376.42	21,204.13
8	Securities Premium Account	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47
9	Net Worth	24,587.36	23,184.93	18,965.40	23,184.93	26,184.87	24,550.31	20,722.60	24,550.31
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	323.33	485.00	970.00	485.00	323.33	485.00	970.00	485.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.25	0.19	0.35	0.19	0.84	0.89	1.02	0.69
13	"Earning Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share) Basic & Diluted **"	21.41	24.54	18.16	83.70	24.94	29.16	23.08	82.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.40	3.75	3.53	2.83	2.16	1.67	2.79	1.89
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	14.25	17.32	13.00	12.26	5.75	7.34	5.52	5.06
17	Current Ratio (in times)	1.61	1.68	1.58	1.68	1.73	1.74	1.55	1.74
18	Long Term debt to working capital (in times)	0.10	0.14	0.27	0.14	1.07	0.84	0.67	0.84
19	Bad debts to account receivables ratio (in times)	-	0.01	Nil	0.01	-	0.01	Nil	0.01
20	Current Liability Ratio (in times)	0.90	0.86	0.84	0.86	0.57	0.59	0.71	0.59
21	Total Debt to Total assets (in times)	0.14	0.11	0.18	0.11	0.35	0.31	0.41	0.31
22	Debtor Turnover Ratio (in times)	6.55	7.53	5.83	5.70	8.72	9.86	7.52	7.61
23	Inventory Turnover Ratio (in times)	7.52	8.94	9.73	8.51	7.52	8.94	9.93	8.51
24	Operating Margin (%)	16.16%	16.19%	16.11%	16.05%	20.44%	19.47%	20.78%	19.74%
25	Net Profit Margin (%)	9.27%	9.79%	9.31%	10.65%	10.64%	11.12%	11.13%	10.01%

\* Figures for the quarters are not annualised

Notes:

- The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 05, 2024. As required under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Audit of the aforesaid results.

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financials results are available on Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on company's website at [www.hginfra.com](http://www.hginfra.com)

- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and unaudited published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors  
H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

Place: Jaipur

Date: August 05, 2024

Harendra Singh  
(Chairman & Managing Director) DIN-00402458



## Fusion Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Limited)

CIN: L65100DL1994PLC061287  
Registered address : H-1, C Block, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028;  
Corporate office : Plot no. 86, Institutional Sector 32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001;  
Contact Person: Deepak Madaan, Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer; Tel.: +91-124-6910500  
E-mail: [companysecretary@fusionfin.com](mailto:companysecretary@fusionfin.com); Website: [www.fusionfin.com](http://www.fusionfin.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (₹ in Crores unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2024		March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited*	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	688.32	645.99	531.07	2,316.73
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.72)	171.71	159.46	663.26
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.72)	171.71	159.46	663.26
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.62)	132.69	120.46	505.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(34.64)	132.95	120.70	506.52



